C Series Check Valves
Introduction
Parker C Series Check Valves are designed for uni-directional flow control of fluids and gases in industries such as
chemical processing, oil and gas production and transmission, pharmaceutical, pulp and paper, power and utilities.
Flow Calculations with 1000 psig (69 bar) Inlet Pressure
Valve
Series
Maximum

C16L
*If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
How to Order
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are for reference only, subject to change.
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The six product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
Example 1 below describes a C Series Check Valve with 3/4" CPI™ compression inlet and outlet ports, a 5 psi
cracking pressure, nitrile seal and brass body construction.
Example 2 below describes a C Series Check Valve with a 1" male NPT inlet port and a 1" A-LOK® outlet port, a
10 psi cracking pressure, neoprene seal and stainless steel body construction.
Example 1: 12Z-C12L-5-BN-B (shown in the part number blocks below)
Example 2: 16M16A-C16L-10-NE-SS
Crack
Pressure
5
Body
Size
C12L
Outlet
Port*
Inlet
Port*
12Z
Seat
Material
BN B
Body
Material
––– –
C Series Check Valves
Check Valve Kits Contain:
 Seat
 Spring
 Instructions
Kit Information
To order repair kits for the C Series Check Valves
simply fill in the designators from the chart below.
Size
Crack
Pressure Seat Material
C2
C4
C6
C8
C12
C16
1/3 psi
1 psi
5 psi
10 psi
25 psi
50 psi
75 psi
100 psi
V Fluorocarbon Rubber
BN Nitrile
EPR Ethylene Propylene
Rubber
NE Neoprene Rubber
*T PTFE
KZ Highly Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon
*PTFE kits can only be used to replace factory
installed PTFE seats. It cannot be interchanged with
seats of any other material.